

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

State of Misconsin 2013 - 2014 LEGISLATURE



ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1, TO ASSEMBLY BILL 457

October 30, 2013 - Offered by Representative TITTL.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 5, line 12: delete that line and substitute "shall allocate at least \$375,000 annually to programming that meets the".
 - **2.** Page 5, line 13: delete "meet" and substitute "satisfy".
 - **3.** Page 5, line 18: delete "\$750,000" and substitute "\$375,000".
 - **4.** Page 5, line 19: delete "that establish" and substitute "to provide".
 - **5.** Page 5, line 20: after "illnesses." insert "In the schedule under section 20.005 (3) of the statutes for the appropriation to the department of justice under section 20.455 (2) (em) of the statutes, as affected by the acts of 2013, the dollar amount is increased by \$375,000 for the second fiscal year of the fiscal biennium in which this subsection takes effect to provide grants for counties to provide alternatives to prosecution and incarceration for persons with mental illness.

1

2

3

4

5

(2) Notwithstanding the creation of section 20.455 (2) (em) of the statutes as an annual appropriation under section 20.001 (3) (a) of the statutes, of the \$375,000 expenditure authority provided in 2013–14 under this act, any unobligated expenditure authority in fiscal year 2013–14 may be carried forward and utilized in fiscal year 2014–15.".

6 (END)